

Meet the winner of the 11th STL Communications' SWIC scholarship!

STL Communications, Inc has continued its tradition of funding the STL Communications Technology Scholarship at Southwestern Illinois College. This scholarship has been helping SWIC students achieve their dreams and goals for 11 years.

"I am very pleased that STL Communications and SWIC have partnered for 11 years on this Technology scholarship. The SWIC staff has chosen some great students as recipients; many of them have gone on to have successful careers in the technology industry. As one of our core values STLCOM has committed to supporting the philanthropic causes that are important to our customers and to our community," said Steve Leidholdt, President/CEO of STL Communications, Inc.

"We support STL Communications and salute your commitment to the students at SWIC through the Foundation's scholarship program. Educational dreams are becoming a reality because of you," said Liz Jennings, Associate Director at SWIC.

This year, Chloe Baron was the recipient of the STL scholarship. "I wanted to deeply thank you for funding the STL Communications Technology scholarship. This will help with my college education and my dream," said Baron.

Founded in 1989, STL Communications specializes in business communications technology, sales and managed service, specializing in Voice, Networking, Storage and Managed Service/Cloud services. We are an Avaya Diamond Partner and are also authorized by HP, Microsoft, Nimble, VMWare, SonicWall, Spectralink, Mutare, Veeam; we are the exclusive West Call nurse call distributor for MO, IL and KS. STL is committed to providing customized technology solutions for customers in business, education and healthcare and across all industries, by offering a unique blend of industry experience (over 800 combined years) and personal attention to service rarely found in today's business climate. Go to STLCOM.COM to learn more about how our team can provide technology solutions backed by our "WOW inspiring" customer service.

At STL Communications, we make technology easy.